Case 19-11973-MFW Doc 397-2 Filed 12/06/19 Page 1 of 3

EXHIBIT A
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COMPENSATION BY CATEGORY

Project Category Total Hours Total Fees
A111 Other - Retention 8.30 $4,108.50
B110/B160/B170 Fee applications 6.40 $3118.50
B190 Other Contested Matters - Litigation 26.60 $12,397.00
B310 claims 7 $346.50
Totals 41.90 $19,970.50
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Timekeeper Summary:

Timekeeper

Position

Rate

Hours

Amount

Christina H. Bost
Seaton

Member of the New York
Bar since 2005; Partner in
Litigation Group since
2016

$495.00

34.00

$16,380.00

Rebecca Rettig

Member of the New York
Bar since 2007; Partner in
Litigation Group since
2019

$495.00

1.40

$693.00

Patricia B. Fugée

Member of the New York
and New Jersey Bars since
1991, the Ohio and
Michigan Bars since 1999,
and the Illinois Bar since
2012; Partner in the
Bankruptcy Group since
2016

$495.00

430

$2128.50

CarolAnn Harkavy

Paralegal in Litigation
Group since 2018

$145.00

2.2

$319.00

Totals

41.90

$19,970.50

Blended Rate:

$476.62




